  Installation Instruction   Ex d/Ex de/Ex t    SS316L Communication Enclosure
 BARTEC AS Vestre Svanholmen 24
4313 SANDNES
NORWAY
Tel.: +47 51 844100
Fax: +47 51 844101

Ex db / db eb IIA/IIB/IIC T* Gb
Ex tb IIIC T*°C Db
Type code
Depending on the variant and the installed
components, the product uses a type code as
shown in the table below.
Marking according EN-IEC 60079-0
Depending on the type of enclosure it can be
possible to have an application for either gas
only, dust only, or both. The marking on page 1
is leading.
EXgate™ (see marking for different versions of
the product in the tables below):
-version with assembled Ex receptacle ‘R’:
Ex db eb IIA/IIB/IIC T* Gb, -20°C ≤Ta≤ +*°C
Ex tb IIIC T *°C Db
-version with assembled Ex e enclosure
(junction box):
Ex db eb IIA/IIB/IIC T* Gb,
-20°C* ≤Ta≤ +*°C
Ex tb IIIC T *°C Db
-version w/o assembled Ex items:
Ex db IIA/IIB/IIC T* Gb, -20°C ≤Ta≤ +*°C
Ex tb IIIC T *°C Db
* Tamb becomes -20°C when neoprene gasket
is used as gasket between Ex e and Ex d
enclosure.
  Installation Instruction   Ex d/Ex de/Ex t    SS316L Communication Enclosure
 BARTEC AS Vestre Svanholmen 24
4313 SANDNES
NORWAY
Tel.: +47 51 844100
Fax: +47 51 844101
Reservation Technical data subject to change without notice. Changes, errors and
misprints may not be used as a basis for any claim for damages.
EN 3/8
Maximum surface temperature (T-class), ambient temperature (Tamb) and Cable temperature
Model Maximum power
(dissipation)
Max
Ambient temperature
T Class / sur-
face temp.
Temperature on
Cable entry
EXgate™ 215 * 0 D * *
3.5W -20ºC ≤ Tamb ≤ +62°C T6 / 70°C <70°C
9W -20ºC ≤ Tamb ≤ +58°C T6 / 70°C <70°C
15W -20ºC ≤ Tamb ≤ +50°C T6 / 70°C <70°C
20W -20ºC ≤ Tamb ≤ +46°C T6 / 70°C <70°C
26W -20ºC ≤ Tamb ≤ +41°C T6 / 70°C <70°C
30W -20ºC ≤ Tamb ≤ +36°C T6 / 70°C <70°C
EXgate™ 215 * R * * *
20W -20ºC ≤ Tamb ≤ +55°C T5 / 95°C <70°C
26W -20ºC ≤ Tamb ≤ +40°C T6 / 70°C <70°C
30W -20ºC ≤ Tamb ≤ +36°C T6 / 70°C <70°C
EXgate™ 215 * 0 P * *
EXgate™ 215 * 0 W * *
3.5W -20ºC ≤ Tamb ≤ +72°C T6 / 80°C +75°C
9W -20ºC ≤ Tamb ≤ +68°C T6 / 80°C +76°C
15W -20ºC ≤ Tamb ≤ +60°C T6 / 80°C +73°C
20W -20ºC ≤ Tamb ≤ +56°C T6 / 80°C +73°C
26W -20ºC ≤ Tamb ≤ +51°C T6 / 80°C +72°C
30W -20ºC ≤ Tamb ≤ +46°C T6 / 80°C <70°C
EXgate™ 215 * 0 T * *
3.5W -20ºC ≤ Tamb ≤ +72°C T6 / 80°C +75°C
9W -20ºC ≤ Tamb ≤ +68°C T6 / 80°C +76°C
15W -20ºC ≤ Tamb ≤ +60°C T6 / 80°C +73°C
20W -20ºC ≤ Tamb ≤ +56°C T6 / 80°C +73°C
26W -20ºC ≤ Tamb ≤ +51°C T6 / 80°C +72°C
30W -20ºC ≤ Tamb ≤ +46°C T6 / 80°C <70°C
20W -20ºC ≤ Tamb ≤ +71°C T5 / 95°C +88°C
26W -20ºC ≤ Tamb ≤ +66°C T5 / 95°C +87°C